



Maytag [Residential Maytag A500S Washer Parts](#) Parts Diagram 12 - REAR VIEW  
 Click on the part number to view part

Item	Original Part Number	Replaced By	Status	Part Description
1	200727		Not Available	DIVERter VALVE
2	200744	<a href="#">W10175939</a>		Bolt
3	200746		Not Available	WATER VALVE----NA
4	<a href="#">200806</a>			Solenoid
5	200816	<a href="#">6-2008160</a>		Pulley- MO
6	<a href="#">200846</a>			Clamp - Tub Cover
7	<a href="#">200977</a>			Solenoid For Water Valve
8	201354		Not Available	OUTER TUB
9	<a href="#">201455</a>			Damper
10	<a href="#">201639</a>			Upper Motor Mount
11	201674		Not Available	LOWER MOTOR MOUNT----NA
12	201698		Not Available	TUB BRACE
13	201727		Not Available	BASE FRAME WITH PADS
15	201754		Not Available	PRESSURE SWITCH
16	201755		Not Available	FABRIC SWITCH
17	<a href="#">201759</a>			Timer

18	201765		Not Available	COVER, TUB
20	<a href="#">201782</a>			Temperature Switch
21	201807	<a href="#">12002353</a>		Motor-Drve
22	201814		Not Available	TOP COVER, PORCELAIN
23	201956		Not Available	MOTOR CORD
25	202006		Not Available	MAJOR WIRE HARNESS
26	202203	<a href="#">6-2022030</a>		Pump As Pa
27	202292		Not Available	CABINET
28	202298		Not Available	CONTROL COVER
29	<a href="#">202504</a>			Diverter Value Cover/Flapper
30	202608	<a href="#">213737</a>		Shield, Motor
31	<a href="#">202718</a>			Springs, Tension
32	202842		Not Available	CONTROL PANEL
33	210186	<a href="#">3370225</a>		Screw
34	<a href="#">210385</a>			Lock Nut For Adjustable Leg
35	210442		Not Available	WASHER NYLON
36	210452		Not Available	SCREW, No.10 X 15/32 INCH
37	210664		Not Available	GROUND CLIP FOR VALVE
38	210587	<a href="#">W10116760</a>		Screw
39	<a href="#">210684</a>			Foot, Adjustable Leg
40	210879		Not Available	SCREW, No.8 X 1/2 INCH
41	210995		Not Available	BACK PANEL
42	211028	<a href="#">22001586</a>		Deflector, Water
43	<a href="#">211048</a>			Grommet
44	211080		Not Available	BRACKET
45	211099		Not Available	COUNTERWEIGHT
46	<a href="#">211100</a>			Washer, Outer Tub
47	211107	<a href="#">Y212989</a>		Hose, Outer Tub To Pump
48	211113		Not Available	TRIM MOULDING
49	211114		Not Available	RETAINER FOR TRIM
50	<a href="#">211155</a>			Washer
51	211201		Not Available	EYELET
52	<a href="#">211232</a>			Seal, Tub Cover
53	<a href="#">211251</a>			Screw, Transformer
54	<a href="#">211335</a>			Damper Pad - Felt
55	211388		Not Available	SHIELD
56	211586		Not Available	SCREW, No.8 X 7/8 INCH
57	211587		Not Available	SCREW, No.8 X 1/4 INCH
58	211618	<a href="#">22001423</a>		Set Screw, Mounting Stem
59	211665		Not Available	SCREW-KNJECTOR SYSTEM
60	<a href="#">211880</a>			Screw, HeX Head No.10 X 1/2 Inc
61	<a href="#">211881</a>			Grommet, Cord Part Not Used-Gas Models Only
62	<a href="#">211944</a>			Eyebolts
63	<a href="#">211949</a>			Nut, Adjustment Eyebolt
64	211952	<a href="#">205000</a>		Roller And Spring Kit 4+Spr
65	<a href="#">211953</a>			Centering Spring
66	212138		Not Available	FASTENER, PANEL TO TOP COVE
67	212336		Not Available	SCREW, No.8 X 3/4 INCH
68	212942	<a href="#">22001619</a>		Tube, Water Level Switch
69	<a href="#">310219</a>			No.10z Fastener

70	Y310632	<a href="#">1163839</a>	Screw
71	310934	<a href="#">22003428</a>	Leg, Adjustable
72	Y311426	<a href="#">3400029</a>	Nut, Adapter Plate
73	13783	Not Available	NO LONGER AVAILABLE
74	<a href="#">Y015627</a>		Screw- Hex
75	<a href="#">Y015629</a>		Bolt, Grinding Chamber
76	<a href="#">052366</a>		Cotter Key, 1/8 X 7/8
77	052690	Not Available	HEX. NUT, No.10-32
78	<a href="#">Y052734</a>		Nut, Carrage Bolts And Bracket
79	<a href="#">Y052785</a>		Nut, Brace To Damper
80	<a href="#">Y053241</a>		Set Screw, Motor Pulley
81	053615	Not Available	SET SCREW FOR PUMP PULLEY
82	Y054260	<a href="#">67006380</a>	Screw, Center Hinge
83	054853	Not Available	LOCK WASHER, THRU-BOLT
84	Y054866	<a href="#">486009</a>	Lockwasher
85	<a href="#">Y055978</a>		Rubber Adhesive, 2 Oz Tube
86	<a href="#">Y055980</a>		Hi-Temp Adhesive, 2 Oz Tube

